### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6369598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2020

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OBJECTIVE TRAPEZE NZ LIMITED	07/01/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OBJECTIVE CORPORATION SOLUTIONS NZ LIMITED	
Street Address:	FLOOR 12, 20 CUSTOMHOUSE QUAY	
Internal Address:	WELLINGTON CENTRAL	
City:	WELLINGTON	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	6011	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8456654

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164132

Email: agoode@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000-EMBON-MISC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC JENSEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

506322848

source=8456654\_2\_MERGER#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054221 FRAME: 0557



## **Certificate of Amalgamation**

# OBJECTIVE CORPORATION SOLUTIONS NZ LIMITED (1468499)

This is to certify that on 30 June 2020:

MASTER BUSINESS SYSTEMS LIMITED (663867); OBJECTIVE TRAPEZE NZ LIMITED (331369); OMEGA GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED (7345800) and OBJECTIVE CORPORATION SOLUTIONS NZ LIMITED (1468499)

amalgamated to become OBJECTIVE CORPORATION SOLUTIONS NZ LIMITED under Part XIII of the Companies Act 1993.

Registrar of Companies Dated 1 July 2020



RECORDED: 10/27/2020

